AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY FOR MONTEREY COUNTY AND MNS ENGINEERS

Contract #6803.2-03

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the agreement dated December 6, 2017, between the Transportation Agency for Monterey County, hereinafter referred to as "TAMC," and MNS Engineers, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant," is hereby entered into between TAMC and the Consultant.

RECITALS:

- A. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant entered into an agreement for Salinas Rail Kick-Start project construction management services on December 6, 2017, hereinafter referred to as "Agreement;" and
- B. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant executed Amendment 1 on August 26, 2020, to amend the budget to cover increased construction management work due to an approved increase in workdays and a higher than anticipated number of construction change orders; and
- C. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant executed Amendment 2 on January 27, 2021, to amend the budget to cover additional working days and additional change orders to complete Package 1 construction management; and
- D. **WHEREAS,** TAMC and Consultant wish to amend the term of the agreement from December 31, 2021 to December 31, 2022 to continue to provide construction management for the project as Packages 2 and 3 proceed towards final design in late 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of the agreement is hereby extended from December 31, 2021, to December 31, 2022.

2. REMAINDER OF TERMS UNCHANGED

All other terms of the Agreement remain in full effect.

An executed copy of this Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement and shall be incorporated as if fully set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Agreement with MNS Engineers.

	TAMC:	MNS Engineers:		
Ву:		Ву:		-
	Todd A. Muck Executive Director		Greg Chelini Vice President	
Dated:	:	Dated:		-
		Ву:		
			James Salvito CEO	
		Dated:		
corpor signatu shall b Agreer	JCTIONS: If Consultant is a corporation rations), the full legal name of the corporation of two specified officers. If Consuler set forth together with the signaturent on behalf of the partnership. If the dividual shall set forth the name of him ment.	rporatio ultant is re of a p Consulta	n shall be set forth together with a partnership, the name of the partner with authority to execute ant is contracting in an individual	the partnership this I capacity,
	*****	* * * * *	*****	
Approv	ved as to form:			
TAMC	 Counsel			